AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
TELECARE CORPORATION

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _ 12 day

of  August , 20 25 | by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,

hereinafter called "County," and Telecare Corporation, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract
with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any
Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for temporary supervised
living program location in support of the Full-Service Partnership Mental Health Service
programs on February 1, 2025, for a term of February 1, 2025 through October 31, 2026,
for a maximum amount of $200,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to revise the end of the
agreement term to October 31, 2025, and increase amount by $545,763 to a new
maximum amount of $745,763.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS
FOLLOWS:

1.  Section 3. Payments, of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

“In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all
terms, conditions, and specifications set forth in this Agreement and in Exhibit A,
County shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner
specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to withhold payment if County
determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In
no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-
THREE DOLLARS ($745,763). In the event that the County makes any advance
payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the amount
owed by the County at the time of agreement termination or expiration.
Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as required by this
Agreement.”

Amendment Template Version May 2021
Telecare Corporation — 15t Amendment
Page 1



2. Section 4. Term, is added to the Agreement to read as follows:

“Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement
shall be from February 1, 2025 through October 31, 2025.”

3. Exhibit B, Section 1.A. Maximum Obligation, of the Agreement is amended to
read as follows:

‘A.  Maximum Obligation

The maximum amount that County shall be obligated to pay for all services
provided under this Agreement shall not exceed the amount stated in Section 3
of this Agreement. Furthermore, County shall not pay or be obligated to pay more
than the amounts listed below for each component of service required under this
Agreement.

In any event, the maximum amount county shall be obligated to pay for all
services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed SEVEN HUNDRED
FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS
($745,763).”

4. Exhibit B, Section 1.B. Temporary Housing Program at Spring Hill Suites hotel
located at 1401 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002, of the Agreement is
amended to read as follows:

“B. Temporary Housing Program at Spring Hill Suites hotel located at 1401
Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002

1. February 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025

a. Contractor shall be paid at a lodging daily rate of $160 per
day, for 13 rooms (2 clients per room) with a weekly rate of
$1,120 per week, per room) for twenty-six (26) dedicated
beds less tenant payments. Payment will be made for
actual costs upon receipt of invoice from Contractor.
Contractor shall be responsible for collecting tenant
payments to cover portions of the program costs.

b. Two (2) meals per day, per client at a rate of $12 per meal
(rate of $168 per week, per client) at Spring Hill Suites hotel
located at 1401 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002.
Payment will be made for actual costs upon receipt of invoice
from Contractor.”

Amendment Template Version May 2021
Telecare Corporation — 15t Amendment
Page 2



5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated February 1, 2025,
between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

* * *

Amendment Template Version May 2021
Telecare Corporation — 15t Amendment
Page 3



In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly
authorized representatives, affix their respective signatures:

For Contractor: Telecare Corporation

Signed by:

Oﬂﬂgﬂgiw 07/10/2025 Dawan Utecht
Contractor Signature Date Contractor Name (please print)
For County:

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

.(:Dlg @\ E Resolution No. 081356
By:

Président, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:  August 12, 2025

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board

Amendment Template Version May 2021
Telecare Corporation — 15t Amendment
Page 4


spurewal
Stamp

spurewal
Stamp


